


BID SUMMARY I Bidder#1 II Bidder#2 II Bidder#3 I 
Owner: City of Selah 

Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc. lnterwest Construction, Inc. Total Site Services, LLC 

Project: Wastewater Collection System Improvements P.O Box 926 609 North Hill Blvd 2780 Salk Ave 

HLA Project No.: 19027C Ellensburg, WA 98926 Burlington, WA 98233 Richland, WA 99354 

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, December 7, 2021 
ITEM I ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE ISCH. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT 
NO. I Unit Price I Amount II Unit Price I Amount II Unit Price I Amount II Unit Price I Amount I 
35 B Minor Change 1 FA $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 

36 B Mobilization 1 LS $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 4,100.00 $ 4,100.00 $ 15,900.00 $ 15,900.00 $ 1,303.15 $ 1,303.15 

37 B Project Temporary T raffle Control 1 LS $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 1,461.00 $ 1,461.00 $ 5,800.00 $ 5,800.00 $ 1,250.28 $ 1,250.28 

38 B Crushed Surfacing Top Course 25 TON $ 40.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 62.00 $ 1,550.00 $ 34.00 $ 850.00 $ 48.57 $ 1,214.25 

39 B HMA Cl. 3/8-lnch PG 64H-28 9 TON $ 120.00 $ 1,080.00 $ 160.00 $ 1,440.00 $ 162.00 $ 1,458.00 $ 167.24 $ 1,505.16 

40 B Shoring or Extra Excavation 52 LF $ 1.00 $ 52.00 $ 11.00 $ 572.00 $ 4.00 $ 208.00 $ 11.09 $ 576.68 

41 B Select Backfill, as Directed 20 CY $ 40.00 $ 800.00 $ 61.00 $ 1,220.00 $ 34.00 $ 680.00 $ 77.94 $ 1,558.80 

42 B D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam. 52 LF $ 120.00 $ 6,240.00 $ 116.00 $ 6,032.00 $ 147.00 $ 7,644.00 $ 98.38 $ 5,115.76 

43 B Water Valve Box 1 EA $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 524.00 $ 524.00 $ 560.00 $ 560.00 $ 1,113.33 $ 1,113.33 

44 B Hydrant Assembly 1 EA $ 4,500.00 $ 4,500.00 $ 6,405.00 $ 6,405.00 $ 5,770.00 $ 5,770.00 $ 7,006.13 $ 7,006.13 

45 B Cement Cone. Traffic Curb and Gutter 5 LF $ 80.00 $ 400.00 $ 105.00 $ 525.00 $ 51.00 $ 255.00 $ 234.30 $ 1,171.50 

Schedule A Bid Subtotal $1,634,680.00 $ 1,711,637.00 $ 1,899,766.00 $ 1,935,915.77 
8.3% Sales Tax - Schedule A $ 135,678.44 $ 142,065.87 $ 157,680.58 $ 160,681.01 

SCHEDULE A - TOT AL $1,770,358.44 $ 1,853,702.87 $ 2,057,446.58 $ 2,096,596.78 

Schedule B Bid Subtotal $ 19,072.00 $ 24,829.00 $ 40,125.00 $ 22,815.04 
8.3% Sales Tax - Schedule B $ 1,582.98 $ 2,060.81 $ 3,330.38 $ 1,893.65 

SCHEDULE B - TOT AL $ 20,654.98 $ 26,889.81 $ 43,455.38 $ 24,708.69 

BID TOTAL I I $1,191,013_42 II 1$ 1,880,592.6811 1$ 2,100,901.961 $ 2, 121,305.47 
ENGINEER'S REPORT ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS 

BIDDER BID TOTAL 

Competitive bids were opened December 7, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office. 
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc. 

�/. y 
Digitally signed by Stephen S. 

Hazzard 

Date: 2021.12.08 09:53:51 -08'00' 

Project Engineer Date 

+.�+HLA·�-ua,l�bl,.. 
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com •Highlighted amounts have been corrected. 

Page 2 of 2 


